

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19224/2010

SURESH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJEET SINGH SALUJA & OTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr Arpit Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Gera,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Mr. Prem Parkash takes notice for Respondent No.1.

Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

The remaining respondents may also file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 26.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

MG.