

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2-3/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19224/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2010 in AA No. 18/2009 &
IA No. 3566/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SURESH SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJEET SINGH SALUJA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T.and directions and office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R1

Mr. Nisha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gera, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated,
time is granted till Friday to file rejoinder to
the counter affidavit filed in the matter, which
is listed today. Let this matter be listed on
Monday, the 7th March, 2011.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master