

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2-3/2010 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19224/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2010 in  
No.3566/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

AA No. 18/2009 & IA

SURESH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJEET SINGH SALUJA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 05/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.2-3 of 2010, which have been filed in the special leave petition by the petitioner, seek to question certain orders, which had been passed by the Additional District Judge, after the order which we had passed on 15th July, 2010, in which we had indicated that the respondent No.1 would be entitled to withdraw, upon furnishing proper security, the amounts already deposited and to be deposited by the petitioner in terms of the impugned award.

The said orders are not the subject matter of the special leave petition and the two interlocutory applications are, accordingly, misconceived and are dismissed. However, this will not prevent the petitioner from taking any other step in relation to the said orders, if so advised. The interim order passed on 21 st September, 2010, is also vacated.

It is submitted on behalf of the Bank of Baroda, that an application for impleadment, being I.A. No.4 of 2011, has been filed. Let the same be listed along with the main matter.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master