

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19224/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2010 in AA No.18/2009,IA No.3566/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SURESH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJEET SINGH SALUJA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma,AOR.

 Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai ,AORFor Respondent(s)
R1 Mr. Prem Prakash,AOR.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel, Mr. Arpit Gupta, appears
and submits on instructions that the petitioner
does not wish to proceed with the Special Leave
Petition. The same is, accordingly, dismissed
as withdrawn.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar